
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Baraga Office

Baraga Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Donald Mankee, Sale Officer1

Jason Mittlestat, Witness2

Erik Rasmussa3

Bob Erickson/Erickson Lumber4

John Cowell/JP Logging5

Lindsay Nettell/Nettell Logging6

Travis Erickson/Erickson Logging7

David Harju/Northern Hdwds8

Jim Engel/JM Longyear, LLC9

Gail Voldarski/DNR OLAF10

Brad Carlson/DNR FMFM11

Fred Hansen/DNR FMFM12

09:00 AM (local time)          09/23/2009

FUNKE HDWDS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

John & Arthur Penegor, Inc.

11-016-09-01

115.11%

FIR LOW HDWDS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Park Falls Hardwoods

11-011-09-01

68.44%

GLOBE HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Northern Hardwoods

11-009-09-01

35.45%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Gail Voldarski
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FUNKE HDWDSSale Name:

Contract #: 11-016-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 09/23/2009

* John & Arthur 

Penegor, Inc.

Jeff Budweg Dave Newman  E & M 

Contracting Inc

Joe Hilborn James Burcar

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  7.30 $181.00 $540.00 $362.00 $225.00 $256.00 $181.00$251.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  6.00 $51.00 $51.00 $102.00 $55.00 $101.00 $51.00$89.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  246.00 $6.00 $10.00 $12.00 $15.25 $12.00 $12.10$18.75

NON BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  1.70 $96.00 $96.00 $96.00 $96.00 $96.00 $96.00$96.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00$25.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  13.00 $7.10 $7.10 $7.10 $7.10 $7.10 $7.10$7.10

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50$0.50

Total $6,971.50 $6,470.10 $5,987.50 $5,690.30 $4,867.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$7,242.30 3,366.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FUNKE HDWDSSale Name:

Contract #: 11-016-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 09/23/2009

Phillip Minerick Calvin Kostamo Brent Martin

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  7.30 $181.00 $230.00 $200.00$181.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  6.00 $51.00 $60.00 $60.00$51.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  246.00 $6.00 $6.50 $6.30$10.00

NON BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  1.70 $96.00 $96.00 $96.00$96.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00$25.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  13.00 $7.10 $7.10 $7.10$7.10

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50$0.50

Total $3,901.50 $3,633.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$4,350.80 3,366.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FIR LOW HDWDSSale Name:

Contract #: 11-011-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 09/23/2009

* Park Falls 

Hardwoods

 Northern 

Hardwoods

John Cowell  John & Arthur 

Penegor, Inc.

 Dona Bax, Inc. Jeff Budweg

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  315.60 $361.00 $541.40 $482.55 $442.00 $420.00 $408.93$635.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,222.00 $12.00 $13.25 $15.90 $17.27 $15.80 $12.00$17.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  18.00 $103.00 $103.00 $103.00 $103.00 $103.00 $103.00$103.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  5.70 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00$193.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  56.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00$50.00

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  2.00 $460.00 $460.00 $460.00 $460.00 $460.00 $460.00$460.00

Total $193,731.44 $178,396.68 $167,273.24 $158,533.70 $150,396.41

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$227,854.10 135,269.70
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FIR LOW HDWDSSale Name:

Contract #: 11-011-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 09/23/2009

 J.M. Longyear, 

LLC

 Besse Forest 

Products Group

 Kretz Lumber

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  315.60 $361.00 $366.31 $361.00$378.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,222.00 $12.00 $14.50 $13.18$12.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  18.00 $103.00 $103.00 $103.00$103.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  5.70 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00$193.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  56.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00$50.00

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  2.00 $460.00 $460.00 $460.00$460.00

Total $140,000.54 $136,711.66

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$140,634.90 135,269.70
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

GLOBE HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 11-009-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 09/23/2009

* Northern 

Hardwoods

 John & Arthur 

Penegor Inc

 Park Falls 

Hardwoods

John Cowell Lindsay Nettell Travis Erickson

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  147.30 $361.00 $401.00 $420.00 $401.01 $400.00 $392.63$522.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  44.60 $103.00 $150.00 $103.00 $133.90 $130.00 $135.31$105.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  638.00 $11.95 $17.60 $15.00 $14.30 $14.00 $12.54$12.00

NON BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  4.80 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00$193.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  13.90 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00$50.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00$92.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25$14.25

Total $78,823.60 $77,867.30 $76,001.61 $75,487.50 $73,707.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$91,067.10 67,230.70
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